

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26292/2010

MOHMEDASIM ABDULSAMAD BINHAMID

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VADODARA MUN.CORP.TR.MUN.COMMR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

All the respondents are awaited. However, Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that this case is ordered to be tagged with SLP(C)No.26405/2010 and the respondents in both the cases are common. It is further submitted that respondents in SLP(C)No. 26405/2010 have already been served. Office to verify and put up on 2.11.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar